Préparation au bac : se tester sur les nombres et 
les équations 

Reading Numbers and Mathematical Expressions 

1. Reading Numbers 

Q1. 0.0072 

A) Zero point zero zero seven two 

B) Seven point two thousandths 

C) Seven point two 

Q2. 56,390 

A) Fifty-six thousand three hundred ninety 

B) Five six three nine zero 

C) Fifty-six thousand thirty-nine 

Q3. 1.2 × 10⁴ 

A) One point two times ten to the four 

B) Twelve thousand 

C) Both A and B are acceptable 

Q4. 0.00045 

A) Four hundred fifty thousandths 

B) Four point five times ten to the minus four